504873706 04/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4920446

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| LUDINGTON TECHNOLOGIES, INC. | 12/31/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | JG DISTRIBUTING, INC. | |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1100 LUDINGTON STREET SUITE 301F | |
| Internal Address: | LUDINGTON CENTRE | |
| City: | ESCANABA | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 49829 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6396210 |
| Patent Number: | 6504306 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)985-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-985-5900

Email: ipdocket@clarkhill.com
Correspondent Name: CLARK HILL PLC

Address Line 1: 130 E. RANDOLPH STREET, SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 55572-327411 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DAVID J. MARR |
| SIGNATURE: | /David J. Marr/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/18/2018 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment-Ludington Technologies to JG Distributing - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment-Ludington Technologies to JG Distributing - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment-Ludington Technologies to JG Distributing - EXECUTED#page3.tif

PATENT 504873706 REEL: 045569 FRAME: 0778

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ludington Technologies, Inc., a Michigan domestic profit corporation having its principal office and place of business at Ludington Centre Suite 301F, 1100 Ludington Street, Escanaba, Michigan 49829, United States of America ("Assignor"), are the owners of a certain useful invention for HEADLIGHT, for which United States Patent Application Number(s) 09/484,043 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 18, 2000, now United States Patent Number 6,396,210, issued on May 28, 2002, and are the owners of a certain useful invention for HEADLIGHT ADAPTER SYSTEM, for 09/916,351 was filed in the USPTO on July 27, 2001, now United States Patent Number 6,504,306, issued on January 7, 2003 (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, JG Distributing, Inc., a Michigan domestic profit corporation having its principal office and place of business at Ludington Centre, 1100 Ludington Street Suite 301F, Escanaba, Michigan 49829, United States of America ("Assignee"), together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and in, to and under all Patents which may be obtained for the inventions, as herewith more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to Assignors by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to and unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, for within and throughout the United Sates and the territories thereof, and all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, and in, to and under the applications, and all Patents of the United States and foreign countries (including all priority rights that Assignors may have or acquire under any International Convention or treaty) that may be granted for the inventions and improvements, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and prolongations of such applications and Patents issued thereto, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of the Patents for the inventions may issue.

Additionally, Assignors do hereby covenant and agree, for themselves, their heirs, and their legal representatives, that Assignors will assist Assignee in the: (i) prosecution of the applications; (ii) making and prosecution of any other applications for Patents that the Assignee may elect to make covering the inventions; (iii) vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and Patents; (iv) prosecution of any derivation proceeding which may arise involving the inventions, or any application, or Patents herein contemplated; and (v) execution and delivery to the Assignee any and all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Patent Assignment.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Ludington Technologies, Inc. Its: President Date: December 31, 2016 STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF DELTA This 6th day of FERUARY, 2018, before me personally came the above named OEZIEL to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Patent Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forther Notary Public ROBERT E. LEMIRE, JR. STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF DELTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 3/15/2018 (Notarial Seal) ALTING IN DELTA COUNTY

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignee: JG Distributing, Inc.

Its: President

Date: December 31, 2016

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF DELTA

This 6th day of FEBRUARY, 2018, before me personally came the above named JOHN A MANCHESTER to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Patent Assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notarial Seal)

ROBGET E. LEMIRE, JR.

STATE OF MICHIGAN, COUNTY OF DELTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 3/15/2018

ACTING IN DELTA COUNTY